

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	15-5163			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/17	/2015	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	7/29/2015	
Title:	Residential permit parking at 2610-2650 N Albany Ave -remove Zone No. 1656, insert Zone No. 96				
Sponsors:	Waguespack, Scott				
•					
Indexes:	Resi	idential Permit			
•		idential Permit 2015-5163.pdf			
Indexes:			Act	ion	Result
Indexes: Attachments:	1. 0	2015-5163.pdf		ion ssed	Result Pass
Indexes: Attachments: Date	1. O. Ver.	2015-5163.pdf Action By	Pa		

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. That an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council, establishing residential permit parking in designated areas, be and the same is hereby amended by striking the following:

"North Albany Ave. 2610-2650, both sides, Sunday thru Saturday,

anytime (Zone 1656)

And inserting in lieu thereof:

"North Albany Ave.

2610-2650, both sides, Sunday thru Saturday, **anytime (Zone 96)**

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force hereinafter December 1, 2015.

Scott Waguespafc Alderman, 32nd Ward

1